agreement price of $29,150,000 reflects tenants giving back value in a transaction made under

unusual conditions of sale. The result is a premium price achieved from the narrowest of

markets; one buyer.

It is my opinion that as November 1, 2010, the market value is $26,700,000.

'Twenty Six Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars***

Respectfully submitted,

,

WHam A. LoCrenoe LtA. SFZIA

MasE-achL.setts r:'enera n Certif ed Appraiser No 497

Appraisal Purpose, Problem and Scope of Analysis

Purpose My ourpose in this ossigrment was to estimate the market value of the